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POLICY BOARD

2024 Regular Meeting Schedule

Regular meetings of the CRCOG Policy Board are typically held the fourth Wednesday of January,
February, March, April, May, October, and the third Wednesday of September, November and
December. Meetings will be held virtually with Zoom, with a quarterly hybrid meeting.

The Annual Meeting in June is held at a time, date and place selected by the Chairman.

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 - Hybrid
Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Wednesday, April 24, 2024
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 - Hybrid

JUNE — ANNUAL MEETING tentative date: 6/5/24
(NARC Conference June 23-26, 2024 — Atlanta, GA)

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 - additional meeting date
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 - Hybrid

Wednesday, October 23, 2024
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 (moved due to Thanksgiving holiday)
Wednesday, December 18, 2024 (moved due to Christmas holiday)

Conference Dates:
e February 11-14,2024 NARC - National Conference of Regions

e June 23-26, 2024 NARC - Annual Conference and Exhibition
e September 21-25, 2024 ICMA Annual Conference
e TBD: NARC Executive Directors Conference
e TBD: Connecticut Conference of Municipalities
e TBD: Council of Small Towns
Please Note:
e October 2-4, 2024 Rosh Hashana
e October 11, 2024 Yom Kippur

Andover | Avon | Berlin | Bloomfield | Bolton | Canton | Columbia | Coventry | East Granby | East Hartford | East Windsor |
Ellington | Enfield | Farmington | Glastonbury | Granby | Hartford | Hebron | Manchester | Mansfield | Marlborough |
New Britain | Newington | Plainville | Rocky Hill | Simsbury | Somers | South Windsor | Southington | Stafford | Suffield |
Tolland | Vernon | West Hartford | Wethersfield | Willington | Windsor | Windsor Locks



